o N
CIRCUITO-TRILHAS-E-MONTANHAS-REDENGAO-DA-SERRA
L&E EVENTOS * domingo, 18 de janeiro de 2026

Numeral Nome completo Sexo Ano Modalidade
MASC 18/22 (M1822) (1)
1469 JULIO CESAR GALDINO DA SILVA M 2006 LONGA
MASC 23/27 (M2327) (9)
1459 RENAN SILVA M 1999 LONGA
1462 SERGIO LUIS MOREIRA DOS SANTOS M 2001 LONGA
1468 NATA HELIAS SOARES M 2001 LONGA
1488 LUCAS RONCONI DE CARVALHO M 2003 LONGA
1533 LUCAS MATHEUS ALVES MIQUELOF M 1999 LONGA
1566 DIRLEY RODRIGO DOS SANTOS JUNIOR M 1999 LONGA
1586 LUAN MARCELO TAIRA GARCIA DE OLIVEIRA M 2000 LONGA
1605 GABRIEL RAMOS DA CONCEICAO M 2000 LONGA
1630 Guilherme Toledo Fernandes M 2002 LONGA
MASC 28/32 (M2832) (12)
1421 ROMARIO NASCIMENTO DO CARVALHO M 1994 LONGA
1451 EDUARDO MACIEL NOGUEIRA M 1998 LONGA
1496 RODRIGO MOREIRA DA SILVA M 1995 LONGA
1563 JOAO JUNQUEIRA M 1997 LONGA
1574 WESLEY DOS SANTOS BORGES M 1998 LONGA
1578 JOSE ANTONIO DOS SANTOS JUNIOR M 1996 LONGA
1592 LUCAS ANTONIO M 1996 LONGA
1607 BRUNO HENRIQUE SEIXAS COUTINHO DOS SANTOS M 1995 LONGA
1611 OELERSON SANT ANA M 1996 LONGA
1614 NATANAEL ALCOBAGA DOS SANTOS M 1997 LONGA
1617 LUCAS MOREIRA DOS SANTOS M 1995 LONGA
1622 Fernando Albino de Alcantara M 1997 LONGA
MASC 33/37 (M3337) (18)
1408 VINICIUS NEVES DOS ANGELOS M 1992 LONGA
1423 ROBSON CARLOS DE SANTA M 1990 LONGA
1448 CARLOS HENRIQUE PEREIRA DE OLIVEIRA M 1993 LONGA
1466 MAICON GIOVANE RAMOS M 1992 LONGA
1472 JOAO MARCOS DA SILVA RABELO M 1993 LONGA
1501 PAULO AUGUSTO DO PRADO MOREIRA M 1992 LONGA
1514 CASSIO DALMO M 1990 LONGA
1517 DIEGO SANTOS M 1991 LONGA
1529 ABEL FERNANDES PINHEIRO M 1989 LONGA
1556 THADEU MEDINA M 1992 LONGA
1559 MICHEL RODRIGO DAS CHAGAS ALVES M 1989 LONGA
1567 RAFAEL GIROTTO M 1992 LONGA
1571 GUILHERME AUGUSTO DOS SANTOS M 1991 LONGA
1579 IGOR FERNANDO TOLEDO DE OLIVEIRA M 1990 LONGA
1583 DOUGLAS FILIPE TELES LEITE M 1992 LONGA
1593 DERALTY SERPA M 1991 LONGA
1596 ALAN DE PAULA ALVES M 1993 LONGA
1627 Luiz Enrique M 1993 LONGA
MASC 38/42 (M3842) (24)
1404 HENRIQUE TATSURU LOPES YOKOTE M 1986 LONGA
1412 JULIANO SABINO DA SILVA M 1986 LONGA
1420 ADILSON FRANGA SOUZA M 1985 LONGA
1422 JOAS XAVIER MACHADO M 1987 LONGA
1429 ADILSON SOARES M 1988 LONGA
1434 DIEGO FRANCISCO MARCIANO MOREIRA M 1988 LONGA
1437 ANDRE SILVA DE SOUZA M 1984 LONGA
1443 LEANDRO PEREIRA DA SILVA M 1985 LONGA
1444 SMILE ALEXANDRE CORREA M 1986 LONGA
1446 IVAN IZILDINHO PENA FIRME M 1985 LONGA
1450 CESAR DE MORAES M 1988 LONGA
1454 JOSE LUIS CARDOSO M 1986 LONGA
1474 JULIO CESAR DOS REIS SILVA M 1986 LONGA
\ J
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Numeral Nome completo

MASC 38/42 (M3842) (continuagao)
1481 JOSE ROBERTO FERREIRA DA SILVA
1498 THALES AURELIO FERNANDES DA SILVA
1513 RAFAEL GUSTAVO CAJAS NEUMAN
1539 LUIZ FERNANDO DOS SANTOS
1542 WILLIAM MINORU KATAYAMA
1552 ADRIANO GVISDALA
1558 RAFAEL HIDEO NAKAMURA
1561 MARCOS RENATO CARVALHO FERREIRA
1565 CLAUDINEI RAMOS SANTOS
1569 MARLON CELESTINO DA SILVA
1616 CESAR SOUZA DE AQUINO

MASC 43/47 (M4347) (24)
1403 CIRO ALEXANDRE GUEDES DA SILVA
1417 VANDER ROBIM DA SILVA
1424 PAULO ROBSON DA SILVA
1441 LEONARDO DE BRITO
1445 PAULO HENRIQUE DA SILVA
1449 ADAILTON JOSE ARAUJO
1460 RODRIGO APARECIDO DE LIMA
1478 WELLINGTON AUGUSTO DA SILVA
1493 GILBERTO FERNANDES DE FARIA
1516 RODRIGO MACIEL
1518 SALES ILHEU ANDRE
1519 RAFAEL DA CUNHA PIRES
1524 RENATO SERAFIM
1526 EDUARDO FERREIRA
1530 JOSE RONALDO VIEIRA DE ALMEIDA JUNIOR
1540 DERCIO DOS SANTOS MOREIRA
1557 LEONARDO HIROSHI NAKAMURA
1572 JEOVA ARAGAO DOS SANTOS
1577 VALDIR APARECIDO ALVES DE TOLEDO
1587 CLAUDINEI DINIZ DOMINGUES
1588 ROBINSON MATEUS DA SILVA
1591 FABRICIO MARTINS PINTO
1599 EVERTON RIBEIRO DE PAULA
1601 WILLIANS FERNANDO RIBEIRO DA SILVA

MASC 48/52 (M4852) (15)
1413 ANDRE MORAL
1416 PAULO CESAR MIQUELOF
1419 EDERSON MIQUELOF DOS SANTOS
1440 RAFAEL SALVADOR GOSTINELLI
1447 PAULO SERGIO MADALENA
1479 LEANDRO DINIZ ABILIO
1484 JARDEL MARINHO DE LIMA
1536 FRANCISCO DAS CHAGAS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA
1538 ADRIANO FARIAS DE OLIVEIRA
1543 EDUARDO SERGIO SANTOS BRITO
1550 JOSE EDUARDO C. DE SOUSA
1554 CLEVER KOITI TAKAKURA
1568 MICHAEL CONEGUNDES
1590 ANDERSON COSTA
1626 Alexandre José da Silva

MASC 53/57 (M5357) (17)
1411 JOAO ALEXANDRE MOREIRA ZANUCHI
1425 MARCELO HERCULE ROSARIO
1461 SANDRO RODRIGUES
1482 MARCOS ROBERTO REZENDE
1494 JOAO ANTUNES DE ANDRADE
1503 CLAUDIO ROBERTO VALERIO
1508 LUIS CLAUDIO DE OLIVEIRA CASTILHO
1512 MARCELO LEITE
1525 ANDRE ADRIANO AZEVEDO AMORIM
1541 TIBERIO FARIA SCARDUA

Sexo

EicaacdicJicJicdicJic e Jic e e Jic i e i i g i g Y TTRXREXRXRXXRXREXERZXE

TERERXRRREXERRREREREXRXXERRXRRXE

TTRXRRXERXRXXZEXE

Ano Modalidade

1986 LONGA
1985 LONGA
1984 LONGA
1984 LONGA
1986 LONGA
1986 LONGA
1988 LONGA
1984 LONGA
1987 LONGA
1987 LONGA
1987 LONGA

1979 LONGA
1980 LONGA
1982 LONGA
1980 LONGA
1979 LONGA
1982 LONGA
1983 LONGA
1981 LONGA
1979 LONGA
1980 LONGA
1983 LONGA
1981 LONGA
1982 LONGA
1981 LONGA
1983 LONGA
1980 LONGA
1983 LONGA
1981 LONGA
1979 LONGA
1979 LONGA
1983 LONGA
1979 LONGA
1983 LONGA
1983 LONGA

1975 LONGA
1978 LONGA
1977 LONGA
1976 LONGA
1976 LONGA
1975 LONGA
1976 LONGA
1974 LONGA
1977 LONGA
1975 LONGA
1977 LONGA
1977 LONGA
1976 LONGA
1975 LONGA
1974 LONGA

1969 LONGA
1970 LONGA
1973 LONGA
1970 LONGA
1972 LONGA
1970 LONGA
1971 LONGA
1972 LONGA
1972 LONGA
1973 LONGA
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Numeral

Nome completo

MASC 53/57 (M5357) (continuagao)

1545
1547
1548
1560
1570
1613
1623

CHANDLER TAHAN
ALEXANDRE NOYA RIOS

JOSE ROBERTO LONGO
JANSEN SALES

IRINEU PACIFICO DO AMARAL
VAGNER DE JESUS MORAES
Vagner de Jesus Moraes

MASC 58/62 (M5862) (13)

1414
1418
1427
1463
1515
1528
1555
1564
1602
1609
1612
1628
1629

ERLON DE ALMEIDA SANTOS
LENIVALDO FARIAS DA SILVA
ANDERSON FERREIRA DE OLIVEIRA
JOSE CARLOS GONGALVES LEITE
LUIS CAROLI

JOSE CARLOS TAVARES

EDSON MARCOS PRADO

JAIR UBALDO DE SOUZA

ROBERTO GONGALVES ROQUE
VALDECI ALEXANDRE DOS SANTOS
JOSE CARLOS RODRIGUES ROCHA
Valter de Lima

Odmar José Milani

MASC 63/67 (M6367) (8)

1465
1467
1502
1511
1580
1581
1594
1595

JOSE VICENTE DE OLIVEIRA
VIVALDO MANOEL DE SOUZA

JOSE BENEDITO DE CASTILHO
JORCY ANTUNES

JOEL LISBOA

SERGIO CARDOSO

BELO SILVA

JOAO JOAO GONCALVES DAS NEVES

MASC 68/72 (M6872) (4)

1415
1428
1487
1523

LIDIO PINTO DE ALMEIDA
PEDRO BASILIO DOS SANTOS
BRUNO VIEIRA LEITE

PAULO CESAR FERREIRA RANGEL

MASC 73/77 (M7377) (1)

1405

EDSON MASSAO YOKOTE

FEM 23/27 (F2327) (2)

1492
1495

MARIA LUIZA DOS SANTOS

JAQUELINE RODRIGUES MOTTA SANTOS

FEM 28/32 (F2832) (5)

1402
1458
1562
1598
1608

PRISCILLA DA CRUZ AMARAL
NATALIA MACIEL DE SOUZA
STEFANY BAPTISTELLA

VALERIA LIMA GONCALVES DE JESUS
JENNIFHER SOARES LACERDA

FEM 33/37 (F3337) (13)

1430
1439
1442
1456
1473
1476
1497
1500
1504
1509
1527
1537
1606

JEANIFER ALESSANDRA RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS

MAYANA AYUMI NAKAHAMA
LUCIA ELAINE FEREIRA DA SILVA
KATIA CAROLINO OLIVEIRA

STEFANI APARECIDA RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS

CARLA GUIMARAES DOS SANTOS
VIVIANE SANTOS DE ANDRADE
DANIELA DOMICIANO CASTILHO
SUELEN DE ASSIS DOMICIANO
DANIELLE MARTINS GOMES

CARLOS IVAN CARDOSO DA SILVA
PAMELA DE OLIVEIRA ROSA
GRACILENE DOS SANTOS CRISTOVAM

Sexo

TERERXRREREXXRXRXRZXERXRE TTXXXXEXEX

Bl TIXZ= TRXTXXXXEXEX

M T M Tm M

M T T T T T 7 T 7T 7T

Ano Modalidade

1971 LONGA
1971 LONGA
1972 LONGA
1973 LONGA
1971 LONGA
1972 LONGA
1972 LONGA

1968 LONGA
1966 LONGA
1964 LONGA
1967 LONGA
1964 LONGA
1967 LONGA
1965 LONGA
1964 LONGA
1967 LONGA
1964 LONGA
1967 LONGA
1967 LONGA
1964 LONGA

1962 LONGA
1963 LONGA
1961 LONGA
1959 LONGA
1963 LONGA
1960 LONGA
1960 LONGA
1962 LONGA

1954 LONGA
1957 LONGA
1958 LONGA
1957 LONGA

1952 LONGA

1999 LONGA
1999 LONGA

1994 LONGA
1994 LONGA
1994 LONGA
1994 LONGA
1997 LONGA

1989 LONGA
1990 LONGA
1990 LONGA
1991 LONGA
1993 LONGA
1992 LONGA
1989 LONGA
1992 LONGA
1990 LONGA
1992 LONGA
1989 LONGA
1991 LONGA
1992 LONGA
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Numeral

Nome completo

FEM 38/42 (F 3842) (9)

1426
1452
1453
1480
1489
1510
1520
1576
1631

MAURA MACHADO XAVIER
GABRIELA BRAZ FERREIRA AIRES
GABRIELE NOGUEIRA DE MORAIS
SUZANA APARECIDA DIAS

DARINI SILVEIRA

JENIFER FRANCINE DOS ANJOS
RENATA SOUZA PIRES

GABRIELA DA CONCEICAO AMANCIO
Jucelia Adriana Silva Soares Mota

FEM 43/47 (F4347) (20)

1410
1431
1432
1477
1485
1486
1490
1499
1505
1506
1531
1535
1544
1549
1553
1585
1597
1600
1604
1625

CINTHIA RODRIGUES DA SILVA DE ANDRADE
FABIANA DA SILVA MONTEIRO

ANA PAULA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA

ADELLI CAROLINI DO PRADO CASTRO
SILVANA SOUZA VASCONCELOS

BRUNA FERNANDA DOS SANTOS LEITE PAULO
LUCIANA FERNANDES DE SOUSA

FERNANDA DA COSTA ROVIDA

AMABILE CECILIA PEREIRA

CAROLINE PEROZINI

LUCIANA REGINA BONGANHA VIEIRA
MICHELE PALMEIRA DA COSTA

CAROLINA VELANE RIBEIRO TOSSI
GRAZIELE CRISTINA OKAMOTO ALVES
CELESTE SANAE SAKURABA TAKAKURA
VANUSA DA HORA SILVA

REGINA DE FATIMA DA CUNHA PEREZ
RAQUEL FAUSTINO DE SOUZA

IRIS CRISTINE

Catia de Jesus

FEM 48/52 (F4852) (12)

1401
1409
1433
1435
1436
1464
1483
1507
1534
1575
1582
1584

GUINEUSA GOES MACEDO

ANA MARIA FIORELLI RAMOS VIEIRA
JANAINA GORETT DE SOUZA

ROSANA SHEILA DA GLORIA MIRANDA
DANIELA ROSA DA SILVA

ELZA DE OLIVEIRA MOREIRA
MARILDA ALVES GONGCALVES PEREIRA
LUCINEY TELES RODRIGUES

KATIA DE BRITO

ERONDY ARAUJO DE LIMA

NICOLLE NOWAKOWSKI

ERIKA CORREA DO NASCIMENTO CURSINL

FEM 53/57 (F5357) (3)

1400
1457
1521

ANGELICA APARECIDA DE ANDRADE
MARIA DE LOURDES NASCIMENTO SILVA
MARIA DA CONCEICAO NASCIMENTO DE SOUZA

FEM 58/62 (F5862) (6)

1407
1438
1475
1532
1546
1603

MARCIA CABRAL HELENO NOZAKI
EDIVIRGEM MORAIS

MIRIAN DE CASSIA ROCHA ISAAC
VERA LUCIA BENEDITO

REGINA KOBAYASHI

ROZENILDE BORGES SOUZA

FEM 63/67 (F6367) (3)

1522
1551
1589

ORMIDEA CESAR FERREIRA RANGEL
MARIA DO SOCORRO SILVA PINHO
SONIA NOGUEIRA DOS SANTOS

FEM 68/72 (F6872) (2)

1406
1573

IVANI LOPES YOKOTE
MARIA ELISABETE VINEGRE

Sexo

M M M T T T T T

M M M M M M M M M T M M Tm M Tm Tm Tm Tm Tm m

M M T M T M T M T T T T

M M

M T T T T

m

Ano Modalidade

1986 LONGA
1985 LONGA
1986 LONGA
1987 LONGA
1986 LONGA
1988 LONGA
1985 LONGA
1988 LONGA
1988 LONGA

1979 LONGA
1979 LONGA
1979 LONGA
1983 LONGA
1982 LONGA
1983 LONGA
1979 LONGA
1982 LONGA
1982 LONGA
1983 LONGA
1980 LONGA
1982 LONGA
1980 LONGA
1983 LONGA
1983 LONGA
1981 LONGA
1982 LONGA
1981 LONGA
1982 LONGA
1980 LONGA

1974 LONGA
1977 LONGA
1974 LONGA
1976 LONGA
1978 LONGA
1977 LONGA
1974 LONGA
1975 LONGA
1974 LONGA
1976 LONGA
1977 LONGA
1977 LONGA

1969 LONGA
1973 LONGA
1969 LONGA

1968 LONGA
1964 LONGA
1964 LONGA
1968 LONGA
1966 LONGA
1964 LONGA

1959 LONGA
1960 LONGA
1963 LONGA

1956 LONGA
1955 LONGA
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